The payment made to the City and the Trust will be dedicated for repairs or improvements 

for designated facilities. A capital improvement project is considered $10,000 or more in which 

the City and the Association will discuss facility/park improvement projects.  The Association will 

pay seventeen thousand five hundred dollars ($17,500) annually for these improvements.  A full 

payment of $17,500 is due by November 1, 2026 for calendar year of January 1st – December 31st, 

2026 and another full payment of $17,500 is due by November 1, 2027 for calendar year of January 

1st – December 31st, 2027.